MAPA COUNCIL OF OFFICIALS

Council of Official Quarterly Meeting | Wednesday, December 11, 2024

Registration & Lunch: 11:00 AM | Gall to Order: 11:30 AM | Adjournment: 1:00 PM
Location: Beardmore Event Center of Bellevue | 3750 Raynor Parkway, Bellevue, NE 68123

This meeting of the Metropolitan Area Planning Agency Council of Officials will be conducted in compliance with the Nebraska Open
Meetings Act. Please see the recording secretary to review the Open Meetings Act policy.

AGENDA

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

11:35 AM

11:40 AM

12:00 PM

12:25 PM

12:50 PM

Registration Check-In & Lunch

Welcome
Call to Order
Roll Call & Introductions

Business ltems

Approval of October 9, 2024 Meeting Minutes
Election - [A Small Communities Representative
Election - Council of Officials Vice-President

Executive Director’s Report
Agency Project & Program Updates
2024 Annual Survey

Featured Speaker: Offutt Air Force Base
The Military Installation Resilience Review (MIRR) &
Community Support for Mission Readiness

Featured Speaker: Greater Omaha Chamber
Federal Investments & Defense Industry Priorities

Concluding Statements & Adjournment
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Council of Officials President, MAPA

President Pete Festersen
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Mike Helgerson
Executive Director, MAPA

Colonel Patrick J. Kolesiak
Commander, 55th Mission Support Group
Offutt Air Force Base, Nebraska

Randy Norwood
AVP of Military Affairs & Strategic Partnership
Greater Omaha Chamber
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